
NOTICE 

(2021 - 22) 
(B.COM. STUDENTS) 

This is to inform all the students of Third Ycar B.Com. that invited lecture on 
"Step-Wise Preparatiom for Third Year P'roject" will be held on Tuesday i.c. 09 
November, 2021 at 12.15 p.m. through Google meet. 

All are requested 1o atlend the same. 

Date: 8h November. 2021 

CometCo Educa 

(Dr. Bhushan V. Bhave) 
Principal 
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ACTIVITY REPORT 

B.Com. 

Activity In-charge 

Commerce 

Invited Lecture 

Lecture on Project Paper 
Sunny Sonu Pandhre 
T.Y.B.Com. A & B 

09th November, 202 1 

Go gle 

Submission Date: 17th January, 2022 

Shri. Girish Gurudas Kapdi, Assistant Professor 

SVVM's Swami Vivekanand College, PondaGoa 

Penha de França, Goa, India 

The Department of Commerce, Vidya Prabodhini College of Commerce, Education, Computer and Management 

conducted a invited lecture on Project Work on 09t November, 2021 from 11.00 a.n. to 1.00 p.m. through Google 

meet platform. Shri. Girish Kapdi, Assistant Professor in Commerce, SVVM's Swami Vivekananda College of 

Commerce, Ponda-Goa was the resource person for the Program. Shri. Sunny Pandhre, Assistant Professor and Project 

Coordinator of B. Com Program, welcomed and introduced the resource person. He informed the students that resource 

person is active researchers and has guided the Post-Graduate Students of Colleges in Goa for Project paper. 

GRGJ+QQW, Customs Colony, Porvorim, Penha de 
França, Goa 403S01, Indla 
Lat 15.527011° 
Long 73.831459° 
09/11/2111:40 AM 

Shri, Girish Kapdi guided the students with the steps in project work. He explained the full process of project report 

preparation. He said that identification of problem and literature review are the two most important part of project 
paper. He also comprehensively discussed the guidelines of Project Paper and also oriented students about how to 
check for plagiarism. Mr. Ajay Shetye, Student of final Year B. Com extended-thanks. In all 87 students participated 

HOD, Commerce 

4poqeid 

GPS Map Camera 

commer 

ekptN 

caucaiog 
Principal 



Attendance for Online Invited Lecture on Project Paper held on 11h Novenber, 201 
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Roll. No. 

1903101 

1903102 

1903104 

1903105 

1903103 Chetan Rajendra Sawant 

1903106 

1903107 

1903109 

1903110 

1903111 

19031 12 

1903113 

1903114 

1903108 Gavatri Mahesh Kamat 

19031l3 

19031 16 

19031 17 

19031 18 

19031 19 

Applicant Name 

Aaseef Nawaj Aliabax Julai 

Asma Allabax Julai 

1903124 

Dalisha Krishna Shetye 

Deeptesh Damodar Bandodkar 

1903127 

Esmail Tamboli 

1903128 

Gayatri Devendra Vaingankar 

1903129 

Gayatri Santosh Jha 

Krutik Kishor Kalangutkar 
Mohammed Zaheer Noorahamed 

Arleshwar 

Nadia Rajasab Nadaf 

Naveen Narayan Hiroji 

Pooja Pandurang Sutar 

Pranjali Dinesh Narvekar 

Prerana Pramod Tuyenkar 

1903120 Saieel Vishant Vernekar 

Puja Akhilesh Sharma 

1903121 Saish Sudeshrao Chatim Haldankar 

Riddhi Rohidas Priolkar 

1903122 Shivani Raneshwar Satelkar 

Rucha Raju Gaonkar 

1903123 Shreeva Chandrashekhar Sawant 

Shreyash Sudhir Sawant 

1903125 Sohil Ahmed Alur 

1903126 Srejal Nitin Parab 

Suryakant Ramakant Vengurlekar 

Tanvi Datta Shirod kar 
Vishnu Meena 

30 1903130 Ajay Ramkrishna Shetye 

Teacher nchage 
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Atendance for Online Invited Lecture on Project Paper held on 11h November, 2021 
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1903131 Ajit Pradeep Shetgaonkar 
1903132 Akash Kamble 
1903133 Chetan Vidhyadhar Gaude 
1903134 
1903135 
1903136 

1903138 
1903139 

1903137 Harshvardhan Damodar Mangle 

1903140 
1903141 

1903143 
1903144 

1903146 
1903147 
1903148 

1903142 | Niraj Narendra Bane 

1903149 
1903150 
1903151 

1903153 

1903145 Piva Siaukäi GawaideI 

1903155 
1903156 

Divya Dilip Gaonkar 

1903157 

Dravika Bhiku Naik 

1903158 

Fiza.B.Shelat 

1903159 

Heena Anwar Shaikh 

1903161 

Laxmi Deepak Bandekar 

Teacher ln-charge 

Mitesh Milind Shirodkar 
Nikhil Dattaram Jovshi 

Pooja Ashok Kumar Saini 
Pradnya Pradeep Shetve 

1903152 | Sohil Ramesh Parab 

Raj Suhas Morajkar 
Riya Swapnil Bugde 

1903154 Summit Soyru Toraskar 

Roopram Sohanlal Choudhary 
Sai Ulhas Pagi 

Shaikh Anwar Majid 
Shreya Shridhar Madival 

Sumedha Madhukar Nagvekar 

Suresh Khemaram Suthar 
Sweta Sunil Panjikar 
Tanvi Rupo Kankonkar 

Veeresh Vilas Patange 

1903160 Viraj Sunil Raul 

Vinod Raosaheb Honkhande 

Vishnu Singh Tawar 

Sunny landhe 
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Attendance for Online Invited Lecture on Project Paper held on 11"h November, 2021 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

1903201 Abhishek Bibek Sarkar 

1903202 

1903203 

1903205 

1903204 Ankita Vijay Sharma 

1903206 

1003207 

1903208 

1903209 

1903210 

1903211 

1903212 

1903217 

19032 18 

1903220 

1903221 

1903222 

1903213 Gunja Kumari 

1903223 

Amisha Anand Naik 

1903214 | Hrutik Keshav Shirvoikar 

1903224 

Anjali Yadav 

1903215 Ishika Jairam Tople 

1903225 

1903216 Kamaxi Ramkrishna Kerkar 

1903226 

Arjun Nandaram Pun 

Ashwin Pandurang Salgaonkar 

1903228 

Dccvon Victor Dsouza 

1903229 

Bhat Rahul Rambhushan 

Deepashri Gajanan Naik 

19032 19 Krunal Kashinath Bhonsle 

30 
Teacher !n charge 

Digvijay Sudhakar Bandodkar 

Faiyaz Mallikjan Paanwale 

Gauresh Tilu Shirodkar 

Kantu Alias Sai Vidvadhar Bandodkar 

Kiran Parshuram Salvi 

Krupa Anil Naik 

Kshitij Kishor Parab 

Maria Simona Antao 

Mayur Gajanan Satardekar 

ivivinanIIed Asi Áudilsa Sitaiki1 

190322 7 Neha Satchit Naik 

Muskan Hajaresab Koppad 

Nazarana Bashir Shaikh 

Nikhil Bhaskar Bhandari 

Nikhil Maheshwar Kubal 

1903230 Pallavi Mohan Uskaikar 

Sunay Pandhre 
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