### NOTICE (2021 – 22) (B.COM. STUDENTS)

This is to inform all the students of Third Year B.Com. that invited lecture on "Step-Wise Preparation for Third Year Project" will be held on **Tuesday i.e. 09<sup>th</sup> November, 2021 at 12.15 p.m.** through Google meet.

All are requested to attend the same.

Date: 8th November, 2021



Man

(Dr. Bhushan V. Bhave) Principal

## ACTIVITY REPORT

Submission Date: 17<sup>th</sup> January, 2022

		Oubmiceren
Course Name	:	B.Com.
Department Name	:	Commerce
Nature of the Activity	:	Invited Lecture
Name of the Activity	:	Lecture on Project Paper
Activity In-Charge	:	Sunny Sonu Pandhre
Activity Venue	:	T.Y.B.Com. A & B
Event Date	:	09 <sup>th</sup> November, 2021

#### Resource Person Details Name Organization

Shri. Girish Gurudas Kapdi, Assistant Professor

SVVM's Swami Vivekanand College, PondaGoa



#### Report

The Department of Commerce, Vidya Prabodhini College of Commerce, Education, Computer and Management conducted a invited lecture on Project Work on 09<sup>th</sup> November, 2021 from 11.00 a.m. to 1.00 p.m. through Google meet platform. Shri. Girish Kapdi, Assistant Professor in Commerce, SVVM's Swami Vivekananda College of Commerce, Ponda-Goa was the resource person for the Program. Shri. Sunny Pandhre, Assistant Professor and Project Coordinator of B. Com Program, welcomed and introduced the resource person. He informed the students that resource person is active researchers and has guided the Post-Graduate Students of Colleges in Goa for Project paper.

Shri. Girish Kapdi guided the students with the steps in project work. He explained the full process of project report preparation. He said that identification of problem and literature review are the two most important part of project paper. He also comprehensively discussed the guidelines of Project Paper and also oriented students about how to check for plagiarism. Mr. Ajay Shetye, Student of final Year B. Com extended thanks. In all 87 students participated

in the lecture

Activity In-charge

commerce. Educa (munn) HOD, Commerce uler Principal Per expin \* wawned 22/01/2022

# Attendance for Online Invited Lecture on Project Paper held on 11<sup>th</sup> November, 2021

Sr. No.	Roll. No.	Applicant Name	Online Attendance
1	1903101	Aaseef Nawaj Allabax Julai	Present
	1903101	Asma Allabax Julai	Present
2			Present
3	1903103	Chetan Rajendra Sawant	Present
4	1903104	Dalisha Krishna Shetye	Present
5	1903105	Deeptesh Damodar Bandodkar	Absent
б	1903106	Esmail Tamboli	Present
7	1903107	Gayatri Devendra Vaingankar	Present
8	1903108	Gayatri Mahesh Kamat	Present
9	1903109	Gayatri Santosh Jha	Present
10	1903110	Krutik Kishor Kalangutkar	
11	1903111	Mohammed Zaheer Noorahamed Arleshwar	Present
	1903112	Nadia Rajasab Nadaf	Present
12	1903112	Naveen Narayan Hiroji	Present
13	1903114	Pooja Pandurang Sutar	Absent
14	1903115	Pranjali Dinesh Narvekar	Present
15	1903116	Prerana Pramod Tuyenkar	Present
16	1903117	Puja Akhilesh Sharma	Present
17	1903117	Riddhi Rohidas Priolkar	Present
18		Rucha Raju Gaonkar	Present
19	1903119	Saieel Vishant Vernekar	Present
20	1903120	Saish Sudeshrao Chatim Haldankar	Absent
21	1903121	Shivani Rameshwar Satelkar	Present
22	1903122	Shreeya Chandrashekhar Sawant	Present
23	1903123	Shreyash Sudhir Sawant	Present
24	1903124	Sohil Ahmed Alur	Present
25	1903125		
26	1903126	Srejal Nitin Parab	Present
27	1903127	Suryakant Ramakant Vengurlekar	Present
28	1903128	Tanvi Datta Shirodkar	Present
29	1903129	Vishnu Meena	Present
30	1903130	Ajay Ramkrishna Shetye	Present

Teacher Incharge Sunny S. Pandhre

# Attendance for Online Invited Lecture on Project Paper held on 11th November, 2021

31	1903131	Ajit Pradeep Shetgaonkar	Present
32	1903132		Absent
33	1903133		
34	1903134	Divya Dilip Gaonkar	Present
35	1903135	Dravika Bhiku Naik	Present
36	1903136	Dilku Nalk	Present
37	1903137	- ma. D. Silelat	Present
38	1903138	amonyarunan Damodar Mangle	Present
39	1903139	Anwar Shaikh	Present
40	1903140	Bandekar	Present
41	1903141	and Shirodkar	Present
42	1903142	Nikhil Dattaram Joyshi	Present
43	1903143	Hardina Bane	Absent
44	1903144	a soja Ashok Kumar Saini	Present
45	1903145	Pradnya Pradeep Shetve	Present
46	1903146	- nya shankar Gawander	Present
47	1903147	Raj Suhas Morajkar Riya Swapnil Bugde	Present
48	1903148	Roopram Schenled of	Absent
49	1903149	Roopram Sohanlal Choudhary Sai Ulhas Pagi	Absent
50	1903150	Shaikh Anwar Majid	Present
51	1903151	Shreya Shridhar Madival	Present
52	1903152	Sohil Ramesh Parab	Present
53	1903153	Sumedha Madhukar Nagvekar	Present
54	1903154	Summit Soyru Toraskar	Present
55 56	1903155	Suresh Khemaram Suthar	Present
56	1903156	Sweta Sunil Panjikar	Absent
58	1903157	Tanvi Rupo Kankonkar	Absent
59	1903158	Veeresh Vilas Patange	Absent
60	1903159	Vinod Raosaheb Honkhande	Absent
61	1903160	Viraj Sunil Raul	Present
01	1903161	Vishnu Singh Tawar	Present

Teacher In-charge Suny Paudhre Budles

## Attendance for Online Invited Lecture on Project Paper held on 11th November, 2021

	1903201	Abhishek Bibek Sarkar	Present
	1903202	Amisha Anand Naik	Present
	1903203	Anjali Yadav	Present
	1903204	Ankita Vijay Sharma	Present
	1903205	Arjun Nandaram Pun	Present
	1903206	Ashwin Pandurang Salgaonkar	Present
	1903207	Beevon Victor Dsouza	Absent
	1903208	Bhat Rahul Rambhushan	Present
)	1903209	Deepashri Gajanan Naik	Present
	1903210	Digvijay Sudhakar Bandodkar	Present
10	1903211	Faiyaz Mallikjan Paanwale	Present
11	1903211	Gauresh Tilu Shirodkar	Present
12	1903212	Gunja Kumari	Absent
13	1903213	Hrutik Keshav Shirvoikar	Present
14	1903214	Ishika Jairam Tople	Absent
15	1903215	Kamaxi Ramkrishna Kerkar	Present
16	1903217	All Soi Vidvadhar Bandodkar	Present
17	1903218	a luram Salvi	Present
18	1903219	tir chingth Bhonsle	Present
19	1903220		Present
20	1903221	Luci Mahar Darah	Present
21	1903222	Maria Simona Antao	Absent
22 23	1903223	Mayur Gajanan Satardekar	Present Present
23	1903224	iviohammed Asim Adamsab Shaikh	Present
25	1903225	Muskan Hajaresab Koppad	Present
26	1903226		Present
27	1903227		Present
28	1903228		Present
29	1903229		Present
30	1903230	Pallavi Mohan Uskaikar Synny Pandhre Caselle	I ICOULU

Teacher In charge